Under the Zoning By-law 2008-250 the site is zoned under AM10 (Arterial Mainstreet Zone). The 

proposed uses of the site are in conformity with the existing zoning. 

Phase 1 of the development proposes a new nine (9) storey residential apartment building that 

transitions down to 6-storeys, consisting altogether of two hundred and three (203) units with 

underground vehicular parking. Future Phase 2 of the development contemplates a second 

Figure 1: Arial View of Proposed Development 

building with approximately 250 residential units, mirroring the Phase 1 proposed building to be 

located on the southern portion of the property.